
https://tea.texas.gov/about-tea/news-and-multimedia/correspondence/taa-letters/every-student-succeeds-act-essa-waiver-approval-2020-state-academic-accountability
http://tea.texas.gov/financialstandardreports/
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Graduation and College, Career, and Military Readiness Outcomes

This section provides graduation, graduation plan, and College, Career, and Military Readiness rates.

 State District Campus
African

American Hispanic White
American

Indian Asian
Pacific

Islander

Two or
More

Races
Econ

Disadv

Annual Dropout Rate (Gr 9-12)
2018-19 1.9% 0.8% 0.3% 0.7% 0.6% 0.1% * 0.0% * 0.0% 0.7%
2017-18 1.9% 0.7% 0.1% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% * 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%

4-Year Longitudinal Rate (Gr 9-12)
Class of 2019

Graduated 90.0% 94.5% 98.2% 97.1% 96.7% 99.1% - 98.0% * 100.0% 97.5%
Graduates, TxCHSE, & Cont 94.1% 97.3% 99.2% 100.0% 97.4% 100.0% - 100.0% * 100.0% 98.4%

Class of 2018
Graduated 90.0% 94.0% 98.5% 100.0% 97.6% 99.3% - 97.4% * 100.0% 97.4%
Graduates, TxCHSE, & Cont 94.3% 97.0% 99.4% 100.0% 98.8% 99.6% - 100.0% * 100.0% 99.1%

5-Year Extended Longitudinal Rate (Gr 9-12)
Class of 2018

Graduated 92.2% 95.8% 99.1% 100.0% 97.6% 99.6% - 100.0% * 100.0% 98.3%
Graduates, TxCHSE, & Cont 93.9%

Graduated100.0%98.2%98.4%

95.8%

96.7%100.0%-100.0%

-

100.0%97.3%

Graduates, TxCHSE, & Cont
96.7%

98.4%

99.6%95.8%

96.7%

98.4%

- 100.0%- 100.0%

97.3%

5-Year

Extended

LongitudinalRate(Gr9-12)

Graduated98.4%
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